

## San Antonio Water System

## **Solicitation Vendor Price List**

Prepared By : Jonathan Miranda

Bid Date & Time: 11/8/17 - 2:00pm

Solicitation No : B-17-019-SM

Job #: 17-0117

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box 2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

## Proposal Name: 2017 Annual Concrete Placement Work Order Construction Contract, Package 2

					Gilbert's Utility & Concrete Work, Inc.		Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oil Field Services Co., Inc.		GreenHall, L.L.C.		M2 Federal, Inc.		D Guerra Construction LLC	
Line No.	Item No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amou
1	101	Emergency Mobilization (24-hour response)	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.
2	103.1	Remove Concrete Curb	2000	LF	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.
3	103.2	Remove Sidewalks and Driveways	2500	SY	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$9.00	\$22,500.00	\$7.00	\$17,500
4	103.3	Excavation, Removal and Disposal of Flexible Base	250	CY	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250
5	200.6	Flexible Base (compacted in place)	100	CY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500
6	300.1	Concrete Class "A"	50	CY	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250
7	301	Reinforcing Steel (no epoxy)	2500	LB	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.80	\$2,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,750
8	500.1	Concrete Curbing	3750	LF	\$20.00	\$75,000.00	\$20.00	\$75,000.00	\$18.00	\$67,500.00	\$20.00	\$75,000.00	\$25.00	\$93,750
9	500.3	Concrete Gutter	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000
10	500.4	Concrete Curb and Gutter	200	LF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$6,000
11	502.1	Concrete Sidewalks	1200	SY	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$71.00	\$85,200.00	\$52.00	\$62,400.00	\$54.00	\$64,800.00	\$65.00	\$78,000
12	502.2	Concrete Driveways	3500	SY	\$70.00	\$245,000.00	\$69.00	\$241,500.00	\$61.00	\$213,500.00	\$63.00	\$220,500.00	\$70.00	\$245,000
13	502.3	Commercial Driveways	400	SY	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$72.00	\$28,800.00	\$70.00	\$28,000
14	502.4	Exposed Aggregate Sidewalks / Driveways	250	SY	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$99.00	\$24,750.00	\$75.00	\$18,750
15	502.5	Removing and Replacing Concrete Bus Pad	100	SY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$108.00	\$10,800.00	\$215.00	\$21,500
16	505	Rip Rap 5-inches Thick	400	SY	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$72.00	\$28,800.00	\$65.00	\$26,000
17	506	Concrete Retaining Walls – Combination Type	20	CY	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$675.00	\$13,500.00	\$850.00	\$17,000
18	513.3	Removing and Replacing Pavers	50	SF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,750
19	515	Topsoil	200	CY	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$35.00	\$7,000
20	516.1	Bermuda Sodding	10	SY	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$250
21	516.2	St. Augustine Sodding	10	SY	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$250
22	524	Concrete Steps	5	CY	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750
23	530.1	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	275	EA	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$140.00	\$38,500.00	\$120.00	\$33,000.00	\$30.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$27,500
24	530.2	Police Officer	10	HR	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500
25	540.9	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Silt Fence)	10	LF	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$20
26	553	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000
27	826	Valve Box Adjustment	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500
28	1000.1	Remove and Replace Pavement up to 2- inches of Type C or D HMAC and Tack Coat (0-25 SF Area)	8	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000
29	1000.2	Remove and Replace Pavement up to 2- inches of Type C or D HMAC and Tack Coat (25-50 SF Area)	8	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$625.00	\$5,00
30	1000.3	Remove and Replace Pavement up to 2- inches of Type C or D HMAC and Tack Coat (50-75 SF Area)	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00		\$9,750.00	\$725.00	
31	1001	Detectable Warning Area (for wheelchair ramps)	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500
			Bid Tab	o Total		\$546,050.00		\$564,250.00		\$564,380.00		\$623,690.00		\$636,945
ENDAR DAYS	s то сомрі	LETE: 365	As	s Read		\$546,050.00		\$564,250.00		\$564,380.00		\$623,690.00		\$639,945